April 14 — 16, 2020

2020 Indiana Recorders Annual Conference and State Called Meeting

Hilton Hotels & Suites, Downtown Indianapolis

(tentative agenda)

Tuesday, April 14t

12:00 — 1:00 pm  Registration outside Victory Ballroom, 9% floor

1:00

1:15

1:45

2:00

2:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

4:30

Welcome -

Pledge of Allegiance
“Star Spangled Banner”
AIC

State Board of Accounts Welcome

Secretary of State

“Importance of E-Recording from an Abstractors Point of View”
and “What is a Title Plant?”

Veterans Administration

Break

Recorder’s give back “Ronald McDonald House”

Retention of Records
UCC update
Sponsor Introductions

District Vice Presidents

Jennifer Hayden, IRA President

Jane Grove, Past President, appointed

Jacque Clements, AIC Director Professional Affairs
David Bottorff, Ryan Hoff

Lori Rogers, Ricci Hofherr, Paul Joyce

Connie Lawson

Margaret Sklenar, Metropolitan Title

Dennis Wimer, VA Administrator

Nichole Keller, Clay Co. Recorder

Anita Mather, Treasurer
Jennifer Hayden, IRA President
Mary Rhoades, Vice President

Adjourn for the day — Please take a few minutes to visit your vendors before you leave.

*Dinner with your Vendor — Please check with your vendor for times and meeting locations.



April 14 - 16, 2020
Hilton Hotels & Suites, Downtown Indianapolis
(tentative agenda)

Wednesday, April 15t"

7:30-8:30

8:00

8:45

9:00

10:15

10:30

12:00

1:15-3:15

3:15
3:30 -4:15
4:15

4:30

7:00 pm

Breakfast Buffet served in the Indianapolis Ballroom 2" Floor

Registration outside the Victory Ballroom, 9% Floor
Morning greeting
Pledge of Allegiance

Legislative Updates and Legal Issues
How to research bills and understand IC Codes

Break

Association Business Meeting

* Treasurer’s Report

* Secretary’s Minutes

* Recognition Awards

* Election of New Officers
Miscellaneous Business Discussion

Lunch in the Indianapolis Ballroom, 2™ Floor

Building creative and collaborative teams to innovate
and manage change

Break
Q&A and round table discussion
Vendor Giveaways

Adjourn — You will be free to have dinner or shopping before BINGO

BINGO in the VINCENNES ROOM

2020 Indiana Recorders Annual Conference and State Called Meeting

District Vice Presidents

Jennifer Hayden, President
Jane Grove, Past President

Matt Norris / Amy Levander
Krieg DeVault

Anita Mather, Treasurer

Eric Schmitz, Secretary

Jenny Hayden & Mary Rhoades
Jane Grove & District VPs

Timothy A. Dickel, Ph. D.
(TAD)

Officers

Vendors

Sponsored by CSI



2020 Indiana Recorders Annual Conference and State Called Meeting
April 14 - 16, 2020

Hilton Hotels & Suites, Downtown Indianapolis

(tentative agenda)

Thursday, April 16t

7:00-8:00 am Breakfast will be served in the Indianapolis Ballroom 2" Floor
8:00 Welcome and Pledge of Allegiance Jennifer Hayden, President
State Board of Accounts Education Sessions Lori Rogers
Ricci Hofherr

12:00 Lunch will be in the Indianapolis Ballroom 2" Floor

1:00 State Board of Accounts Education Sessions - continues

2:30 Adjourn



