

## 2020 Indiana Recorders Annual Conference and State Called Meeting

April 14 – 16, 2020 Hilton Hotels & Suites, Downtown Indianapolis (tentative agenda)

#### Tuesday, April 14th

12:00 -	– 1:00 pm	Registration outside Victory Ballroom, 9 <sup>th</sup> floor	District Vice Presidents			
1:00	Welcome Pledge of a "Star Span AIC		Jennifer Hayden, IRA President Jane Grove, Past President, appointed Jacque Clements, AIC Director Professional Affairs David Bottorff, Ryan Hoff			
1:15	State Boar	d of Accounts Welcome	Lori Rogers, Ricci Hofherr, Paul Joyce			
1:45	Secretary	of State	Connie Lawson			
2:00	•	nce of E-Recording from an Abstractors Point of View" hat is a Title Plant?"	Margaret Sklenar, Metropolitan Title			
2:45	Veterans A	Administration	Dennis Wimer, VA Administrator			
3:00	Break					
3:15	Recorder's	s give back "Ronald McDonald House"	Nichole Keller, Clay Co. Recorder			
3:30		of Records	Anita Mather, Treasurer			
	UCC updat	te ntroductions	Jennifer Hayden, IRA President Mary Rhoades, Vice President			
4:30	·	Adjourn for the day – Please take a few minutes to visit your vendors before you leave.				
4.30	Aujournic	or the day – Flease take a few fillilutes to visit your ver	luois belole you leave.			

<sup>\*</sup>Dinner with your Vendor – Please check with your vendor for times and meeting locations.



# 2020 Indiana Recorders Annual Conference and State Called Meeting

April 14 – 16, 2020

Hilton Hotels & Suites, Downtown Indianapolis

(tentative agenda)

### Wednesday, April 15<sup>th</sup>

7:30-8:30	Breakfast Buffet served in the Indianapolis Ballroom 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor			
8:00	Registration outside the Victory Ballroom, 9 <sup>th</sup> Floor	District Vice Presidents		
8:45	Morning greeting Pledge of Allegiance	Jennifer Hayden, President Jane Grove, Past President		
9:00	Legislative Updates and Legal Issues How to research bills and understand IC Codes	Matt Norris / Amy Levander Krieg DeVault		
10:15	Break			
10:30	Association Business Meeting  * Treasurer's Report  * Secretary's Minutes  * Recognition Awards  * Election of New Officers  Miscellaneous Business Discussion	Anita Mather, Treasurer Eric Schmitz, Secretary Jenny Hayden & Mary Rhoades Jane Grove & District VPs		
12:00	Lunch in the Indianapolis Ballroom, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor			
1:15 -3:15	Building creative and collaborative teams to innovate and manage change	Timothy A. Dickel, Ph. D. (TAD)		
3:15	Break			
3:30 - 4:15	Q&A and round table discussion	Officers		
4:15	Vendor Giveaways	Vendors		
4:30	Adjourn – You will be free to have dinner or shopping before BINGO			
7:00 pm	BINGO in the VINCENNES ROOM	Sponsored by CSI		



## 2020 Indiana Recorders Annual Conference and State Called Meeting

April 14 – 16, 2020 Hilton Hotels & Suites, Downtown Indianapolis (tentative agenda)

State Board of Accounts Education Sessions - continues

#### Thursday, April 16th

**7:00-8:00 am** Breakfast will be served in the Indianapolis Ballroom 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor

8:00	Welcome and Pledge of Allegiance	Jennifer Hayden, President
	State Board of Accounts Education Sessions	Lori Rogers Ricci Hofherr
12:00	Lunch will be in the Indianapolis Ballroom 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	

2:30 Adjourn

1:00